## **Callahan County 4-H Spring Fling 2023**



June 17, 2023 30 Target 3-D Course

Check-in Time: 9:00 a.m.

Start Time: 9:30 a.m.

Highest Score
Award per
Bow
Classification

Cost is \$30.00 Per Person

# Pre-Pay with Check or Money Order (Payable to Callahan Archery Club)

In order to compete, archers will need to complete the pre-registration forms found for the Spring Fling 2023 at <a href="https://callahan.agrilife.org/publications/shooting-sports/">https://callahan.agrilife.org/publications/shooting-sports/</a> and returned by mail to:

Paula Parkhill P.O. Box 894 Clyde, Texas 79510

The pre-registration, liability forms and payment MUST be returned by no later than Friday, June 9, 2023.

## \*Age Classification\*

Junior - 3<sup>rd</sup> thru 5<sup>th</sup> Grade

Intermediate – 6th thru 8th Grade

Senior – 9th thru 12th Grade

Adults - No Limit

### \*Bow Classification\*

- Recurve
- Compound Aided
- NASP/Genesis

## \*Contacts for Further Info\*

**Codie Parkhill 325-280-1706** 

**Paula Parkhill 325-280-1707** 

County Extension Office Karl Winge 325-854-5835

Address for Event: 3000 Private Road 2791 Baird, Texas 79504





## Callahan County 4H - Spring Fling Archery Meet

June 17, 2023

Check-In at 9:00am

Start Time at 9:30am

Callahan County Shooting Range – Just South of FM 18 between Clyde & Baird 3000 Private Road 2791 Baird, Texas 79504

#### ARCHER REGISTRATION FORM

Archer's Name:			DOB:		
Parent/Guardia	an:				_
County:					_
Address:					_
City/Zip:					_
Phone:	E-mail:				_
Male Femal  Division: (Che				Bow Classification: (Check on	e)
JUNIOR (3 <sup>RD</sup> – 5 <sup>TH</sup> Grade)	INTERMEDIATE (6 <sup>th</sup> – 8 <sup>th</sup> Grade)	SENIOR (9 <sup>th</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup> Grade)	ADULT	Recurve Compound Aided NASP/Genesis	
Er	ntry Fee: \$30.0	0 (30 Targ	gets - One	Arrow per Target)	
**Awar	ds to the Top 3 P	laces in Each Ag	e Group in	Each Bow Classification**	
	<mark>Please note</mark> : Pre	<mark>-Payment shall b</mark>	e made by	<mark>June 9, 2023</mark>	
	(Check or Money	Order - Made to	Callahan A	rchery Club)	

In order to reserve your entry in the Callahan County 4H – Fall Fling Archery Meet, please do the following:

- Complete entry form above (we will pre-group as best we can, so please print legibly)
- Have Parent/Guardian complete and sign waiver agreement form
- ENTRY FORM & WAIVER and PAYMENT must be received by June 9, 2023
  - Mail to: Paula Parkhill
     PO Box 894
     Clyde, Texas 79510

For more information or questions, please contact:

Karl Winge (325) 854-5835 Karl.winge@ag.tamu.edu Codie Parkhill (325) 280-1706 codie.parkhill@gmail.com

Paula Parkhill (325) 280-1707 paula.parkhill@gmail.com

#### CALLAHAN COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS ASSOCIATION, INC.

#### WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY, INDEMNIFICATION & ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

In consideration of being permitted to enter onto the premises known as the Callahan County Shooting Range located in Callahan County, Texas, and to participate in and/or observe a shooting sports event at the above named facility, the undersigned, individually and/or in his/her capacity as parent/guardian/legal custodian for his/her minor child(ren) identified herein, for himself/herself, his/her spouse, his/her child(ren), his/her guests, legal representatives, heirs and assigns HEREBY WAIVES, RELEASES AND FOREVER DISCHARGES the Callahan County Shooting Sports Association, Inc., the State of Texas, Callahan County, the City of Baird and their political subdivisions, and such parties' officers, directors, shareholders, committee members, employees and each of them, together with any corporate and/or charitable entity sponsoring an event, its officers, directors and employees from ALL LIABILITY to the undersigned releasor, his/her spouse, his/her child(ren), his/her guests, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, of and from any and every claim, demand, action of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, arising from or by reason of loss, bodily injury or personal injuries known or unknown, death or property damage or damage of any kind resulting; or to result from an incident or accident that may occur from his/her presence or participation, or his/her child(ren)'s presence or participation in a shooting sports event at the Callahan County Shooting Range or any activities in connection with same, and whether by any such parties' negligence or not.

The undersigned understands and acknowledges that shooting sports involve the discharge of firearms or archery equipment and that there are many hazards and dangers associated with the observation and participation in shooting sports activities. Further, the undersigned understands and acknowledges that the above-mentioned entities, their employees and officials, or otherwise, make no representation or warranties, express or implied, as to the safety training or shooting knowledge of safe firearms or archery practices of any of the participants at any event. Therefore, the undersigned assumes full responsibility for the risk of bodily injury, death, personal property damage or other loss of any kind to himself/herself, his/her spouse, his/her child(ren), his/her guests that may occur during or as a result of the observation or participation in a shooting sports event, whether such risks are foreseen or unforeseen and whether or not the same is caused by negligence of any of the above-mentioned entities, their employees and officials, or otherwise.

The undersigned further agrees to indemnify all of the above-mentioned entities, their officers, directors, shareholders, committee members, employees and each of them, from any loss, damage or cost they may incur due to the undersigned's, or the undersigned's minor child(ren)'s observation or participation in a shooting sports event.

This WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY, INDEMNIFICATION & ASSUMPTION OF RISK is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Texas, and if any portion is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full force and effect. The undersigned further states that he/she has carefully read this document and knows the contents thereof and has signed this document as his/her own free act.

In witness whereor, the undersigned has executed this docu until revoked in writing by same.	iment on the date stated below and intends for this document to be valid
, 20	
Adult)	Releasor Signature (Non-Minor/ Legal
	Printed Name of Non-Minor / Legal Adult
	custodian of the minor designated herein, and I execute this document or <b>Y, AND ASSUME THE RISK</b> as described in the aforementioned
Custodian)	Releasor Signature (Parent/Guardian/Lega
Printed Name of Minor	Printed Name of Parent/Guardian/Legal

Custodian

#### Callahan County 4-H Shooting Range

**Callahan County Shooting Range** - from I-20 Exit 303 (Union Hill Road) south to FM 18; go east 1/4 mile, turn right and follow road to range entrance.

Physical Address: 3000 Pvt Rd. 2791, Baird, TX 79504

